

# BID AWARD SUMMARY

LETTING DATE: December 13, 2016

**PROJECT:** South Truck Route DBDP Element 203  
Project No. 14-2207 / CIP No. 51031

**RECOMMENDATION:** Award Total Bid in the amount of \$214,126.96 to Lind-Exco, Inc. at the December 19, 2016 Council Meeting.

---

---

## BIDDERS' SUMMARY

### CONTRACTORS

### TOTAL BID

Lind-Exco, Inc.	\$214,126.96
Quinn Construction, Inc.	\$284,900.50
Site Works Specialist, Inc.	\$337,511.88
R.C.S. Construction, Inc.	\$355,618.19
Mainline Contracting, Inc.	\$358,720.32
Highmark, Inc.	\$363,666.63
Zandstra Construction, Inc.	\$373,284.35
Dakota Redi-Mix, Inc.	\$387,876.30
Heavy Constructors, Inc.	\$403,274.00
Rapid Construction, LLC	\$406,807.31
Underground Construction, LLC	\$414,835.70

City staff recommends awarding this project to Lind-Exco, Inc. for a total bid amount of \$214,126.96 based on unit pricing with the following appropriation:

FUNDING SOURCE	TOTAL	STORM WATER
ADVERTISING AUTHORITY	\$440,000.00	\$440,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$432,000.00	\$

#### APPROPRIATION DATA:

FUNDING SOURCE	TOTAL	STORM WATER
COST CENTER		7403
LINE ITEM		4371
FUNDING CENTER		609
BID AMOUNT	\$214,126.96	\$214,126.96

PROJECT MANAGER:



Mary Bosworth, PE  
City of Rapid City

DATE: 12-14-16




30	Silt Fence, High Flow	LF	100.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$4.65	\$465.00	\$3.50	\$350.00	\$7.00	\$700.00	\$4.22	\$422.00	\$3.50	\$350.00	\$5.65	\$565.00	\$ 3.30	\$330.00	\$ 6.20	\$620.00	\$ 5.66	\$566.00	\$ 4.13	\$413.00	\$ 8.00	\$800.00
31	12" Wattle	LF	3,119.00	\$4.50	\$14,035.50	\$3.71	\$11,571.49	\$3.50	\$10,916.50	\$5.25	\$16,374.75	\$3.37	\$10,511.03	\$3.50	\$10,916.50	\$5.36	\$16,717.84	\$ 3.30	\$10,292.70	\$ 5.85	\$18,248.15	\$ 6.79	\$21,178.01	\$ 3.30	\$10,292.70	\$ 6.25	\$19,493.75
32	Triangular Silt Barrier	LF	380.00	\$6.00	\$2,280.00	\$6.19	\$2,352.20	\$13.00	\$4,940.00	\$18.00	\$6,840.00	\$5.62	\$2,135.60	\$13.00	\$4,940.00	\$15.80	\$6,004.00	\$ 12.40	\$4,712.00	\$ 17.35	\$6,593.00	\$ 22.63	\$8,599.40	\$ 5.50	\$2,090.00	\$ 8.50	\$3,230.00
33	Vehicle Tracking Control	EA	1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$892.63	\$892.63	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$867.11	\$867.11	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 999.00	\$999.00	\$ 2,214.03	\$2,214.03	\$ 1,666.00	\$1,666.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$1,200.00
34	Remove and Reset Wattle	LF	200.00	\$1.50	\$300.00	\$2.48	\$496.00	\$2.99	\$598.00	\$4.75	\$950.00	\$2.25	\$450.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$5.36	\$1,072.00	\$ 2.80	\$560.00	\$ 5.90	\$1,180.00	\$ 4.53	\$906.00	\$ 2.20	\$440.00	\$ 3.45	\$690.00
35	Remove Triangular Silt Barrier	LF	190.00	\$3.00	\$570.00	\$1.24	\$235.60	\$1.20	\$228.00	\$0.60	\$114.00	\$1.12	\$212.80	\$1.25	\$237.50	\$1.05	\$199.50	\$ 1.10	\$209.00	\$ 1.25	\$237.50	\$ 2.26	\$429.40	\$ 1.10	\$209.00	\$ 10.35	\$1,966.50
36	Remove Wattle	LF	300.00	\$3.00	\$900.00	\$1.24	\$372.00	\$1.20	\$360.00	\$0.60	\$180.00	\$1.12	\$336.00	\$1.00	\$300.00	\$1.05	\$315.00	\$ 1.10	\$330.00	\$ 1.25	\$375.00	\$ 2.26	\$678.00	\$ 1.10	\$330.00	\$ 1.50	\$450.00
37	Remove Silt Fence	LF	100.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$1.24	\$124.00	\$1.20	\$120.00	\$0.60	\$60.00	\$1.12	\$112.00	\$1.25	\$125.00	\$1.05	\$105.00	\$ 1.10	\$110.00	\$ 1.25	\$125.00	\$ 2.26	\$226.00	\$ 1.10	\$110.00	\$ 2.00	\$200.00
<b>TOTAL</b>					\$432,000.00		\$214,126.96		\$284,900.50		\$337,511.88		\$355,618.19		\$358,720.32		\$363,666.63		\$373,284.35		\$387,876.30		\$403,274.00		\$406,807.31		\$414,835.70

**CONSULTANT**

I certify that, to the best of my knowledge, this is a true tabulation of bids received for this project.

 Date 12/16/2016  
 Jerry Foster, PE  
 FMG, Inc.

**CITY OF RAPID CITY**

Reviewed by:  Date 12-14-16  
 Mary Bosworth